BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCEPTING THE ABSTRACT OF VOTES AND PROCLAIMING) RESOLUTION NO. 22-5297
THE RESULTS OF THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022,) Introduced by Metro Attorney Carrie
GENERAL ELECTION FOR BALLOT) MacLaren in Concurrence with Council
MEASURE 26-225) President Lynn Peterson
Purpose of Referring to the Voters of the Metro Area Protecting Water Quality, Restoring Fish and Wildling WHEREAS, on November 8, 2022, a Gener renewal of the Metro Local Option Levy (Ballot Mexico) WHEREAS, ORS 255.295 requires that the abstract of votes cast for Multnomah, Clackamas and abstract of votes to Metro; and WHEREAS, the abstract of votes of the Gene election results was received by the Metro Council, a	fe Habitat and Connecting People to Nature"; and ral Election was held in the State of Oregon on the asure 26-225); and Multnomah County Director of Elections prepare and Washington Counties (Metro Area), and deliver the heral Election for the Metro Area certifying the and the abstract of votes indicates that the renewal of
the Metro Local Option Levy passed by a majority of WHEREAS, under Metro Code Section 9.02 results in the records of the Metro Council"; now the	2.040(d), the Metro Council must now "proclaim the
BE IT RESOLVED:	
Election, attached as Exhibit A;	abstract of votes for the November 8, 2022 General nat the voters of the Metro Area have approved the Levy (Ballot Measure 26-225).
ADOPTED by the Metro Council this day of December 2022.	
	Lynn Peterson, Council President
	•
Approved as to Form:	
Carrie MacLaren, Metro Attorney	